Expenditure Income Expenditure

2018/19 2018/19 2018/19

£'000 £'000 £'000

NET EXPENDITURE ON SERVICES

Net Cost Of General Fund Services 21,137  (4,631) 16,506

Holding Accounts 11,232  (622) 10,610

NET COST OF SERVICES 32,369  (5,253) 27,116

Financing and Investment income and expenditure 18

Funded by:

Adur District Council   (9,567)

Worthing Borough Council   (14,075)

(Surplus) or deficit on provision of services 3,492

Remeasurement of the net defined pension benefit

liability
6,976

Other Comprehensive Income & Expenditure 6,976

Total Comprehensive Income and Expenditure   10,468

NOTE 42: PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

In 2018/19 the following error has been identified which affects 2018/19. One of the Councils assets,
Highdown House, was misclassified. The result was an overstatement of Property, Plant and
Equipment of £11.4m, an understatement of Investment Properties of £11.5m and the capital
adjustment account was understated by £90k. An amendment has been made and the 2017/18
accounts have been restated.

The effect on the Balance Sheet at 31 March 2018:

As previously

Stated
Amendment Restated

2017/18 2017/18

£'000 £'000 £'000

Property, Plant & Equipment 226,288  (11,489) 214,799

Investment Property 542  11,579  12,121

Long Term Assets 228,417  90  228,507

Net Assets 122,287  90  122,377

Total Unusable Reserves (109,176) (90) (109,266)

Total Reserves (122,287) (90) (122,377)

The impact on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement is a reduction in the costs
charged to the Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure of £90k. The amendment to the
Movements in Reserves is £90,000 against the Adjustments between accounting basis and funding
basis under regulations. Related disclosure notes have been corrected accordingly.

ADC Statement of Accounts Page 104

HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT (HRA)

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

Note

INCOME £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Dwelling rents (11,941) (12,122)

Non-dwelling rents (552) (524)